



DÁIL ÉIREANN

AN BILLE COSANTA (LEASÚ), 2015 DEFENCE (AMENDMENT) BILL 2015

LEASUITHE COISTE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

[Note: It is proposed to take All Stages of this Bill on 15th July. Accordingly, this list of amendments is circulated in advance of the conclusion of the Second Stage.]

DÁIL ÉIREANN

AN BILLE COSANTA (LEASÚ), 2015 —COISTE

DEFENCE (AMENDMENT) BILL 2015 —COMMITTEE

Leasuithe Amendments

[Note: It is proposed to take All Stages of this Bill on 15th July. Accordingly, this list of amendments is circulated in advance of the conclusion of the Second Stage.]

SECTION 2

1. In page 3, line 15, after “army” to insert “or air corps”.

—Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

2. In page 3, lines 16 and 17, to delete “(being reference number 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9)” and substitute “(being reference number 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9)”.

—Denis Naughten, Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

3. In page 3, line 20, after “army” to insert “or air corps”.

—Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

4. In page 3, lines 25 and 26, to delete “(being reference number 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9)” and substitute “(being reference number 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9)”.

—Denis Naughten, Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

5. In page 3, line 27, after “army” to insert “or air corps”.

—Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

6. In page 3, line 31, after “army” to insert “or air corps”.

—Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

SECTION 3

7. In page 4, to delete lines 6 to 8 and substitute the following:

“

Reference Number	Army and Air Corps Ranks	Naval Ranks
(1)	(2)	(3)

”

—Seán Ó Fearghaíl.

[SECTION 3]

8. In page 4, to delete line 9 and substitute the following:

“

1.	Ginearál or (in English) General.	Aimiréal or (in English) Admiral.
----	-----------------------------------	-----------------------------------

”

—Denis Naughten, Seán Ó Fearghaíl.